# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Surupa Biswas	06/21/2007
Ori Gershony	06/22/2007
Jan Kotas	06/22/2007
Peter F. Sollich	06/22/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11821611

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	319880.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Spellman

Total Attachments: 4

source=319880.01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT FINAL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019746 FRAME: 0078

500341998

CH \$40,00

source=319880.01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT FINAL#page2.tif source=319880.01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT FINAL#page3.tif source=319880.01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT FINAL#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019746 FRAME: 0079

MS Docket No. 319880.01

<u>PATEN</u>	<u>IT ASSIGNMENT</u>
I/WE. Surupa Biswas, Ori Ger	shony, Jan Kotas and Peter F. Sollich ("ASSIGNOR"),
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION	") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
annlication antitled "Targeted Patching" ("	APPLIÇATION"), which:
🔀 will be filed without this e	xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR HELEDY
authorizes, and requests.	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
Corporate Affairs Departn	nent, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft way,
Redmond Washington 98	052, who are associated with customer number
69316 to insert here in p	arenthesis (Application No. 11/821,011_, filed
06/25/2007 ) this APPLICAT	ION's Application No. and filing date, when
known:	
was filed on	and was given Application No;
is filed concurrently here	with;
Microsoft Corporation, a Wa	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
and accions ("ASSIGNEE") is e	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
and interest in	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and an other
applications and natents derived therefro	om, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign	gn countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES )),
For good and valuable cons	ideration, the receipt of Which is heleby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASS	IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	s, title and interest in the invention and the
ADDUCATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION	TIVES):
ASSICNOR parees to execut	te all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefro	m, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATI	ON DERIVATIVES).
0/11/2-7	Om an Bings
06/21/2007	Vivales I vivales
Date	Surupa Biswas
	Ori Gershony
Date	Off defaulty
Date	Jan Kotas
Date	-
Date	Peter F. Sollich

JUN 22 2007 09:42 FR TO 913175799933 P.02/04

MS Docket No. 319880.01

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

-	ATENT ASSIGNMENT
I/WE, Surupa Biswas, Or	i Gershony, Jan Kotas and Peter F. Sollich ("ASSIGNOR"),
have invented subject matter ("INVEN	TION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "Targeted Patchin	ig" ("APPLICATION"), which:
	his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
	partment, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
	n 98052, who are associated with customer number
60316 to insert here	in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{11/821,611}{}$ , filed
06/25/2007 ) this APPI	ICATION's Application No. and filing date, when
known;	ication of appreciation and among annual
•	and was given Application No;
is filed concurrently I	
•	a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
	is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
	t in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
	refrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the
	oreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
	ghts, title and interest in the INVENTION and the
•	
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DER	ecute all instruments and documents required for the
	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
	efrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLIC	ATION DERIVATIVES).
·	
Date	Surupa Biswas
Date	Sulupa biswas
6/22/2007	Dry Dershory
Date	Ori Gershony
Date	on detailony
	<del>100.0 - 1   10.11  </del>
Date	Jan Kotas
Date	Peter F. Sollich

Page 1 of 1

MS Docket No. 319880.01

P.03/03

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT
I/WE, Surupa	Biswas, Ori Gershony, Jan Kotas and Peter F. Sollich ("ASSIGNOR"),
have invented subject matt	ter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "Targe	ted Patching" ("APPLICATION"), which:
🗴 will be filed	d without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes	, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
	Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
_	Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number
	insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{11/821,611}{}$ , filed
	) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when
known;	
was filed o	on and was given Application No;
	ncurrently herewith;
	rporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
	SSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
<b>-</b>	and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
	erived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the
• •	s, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
<del>-</del>	GNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
<u> </u>	exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICA	<del>-</del>
	rees to execute all instruments and documents required for the
-	f the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	erived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
= -	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
*	
•	
Date	Surupa Biswas
Date	Ori <sub>k</sub> Gershony k
(1226000	$\wedge \wedge \wedge \mathcal{R}_{\sim}$
6/4/4007	- the way
Date	Jan Kotas
•	•

Date

Peter F. Sollich

**REEL: 019746 FRAME: 0082** 

MS Docket No. 319880.01

<u>PATE</u>	NT ASSIGNMENT
I/WE, Surupa Biswas, Ori Ge have invented subject matter ("INVENTION application entitled "Targeted Patching" ("	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
oxtimes will be filed without this e	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
•	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
·	ment, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
	3052, who are associated with customer number
	parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{11/821,611}{}$ , filed
	ION's Application No. and filing date, when
known;	
	and was given Application No;
$\square$ is filed concurrently herev	vith;
	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire
— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
• •	m, such as continuing applications, in and for the
	in countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
·	deration, the receipt of which is hereby
	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
	title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION OF ASSIGNOR PROPERTY OF ASSIGNOR PROPERTY OF ASSIGNOR	all instruments and documents required for the
<del>-</del>	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
	1, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATIO	
title to the ATTERATION (and ATTERATIO	N DERIVATIVES).
Date	Surupa Biswas
	·
Date	Ori Gershony
Date	Jan Kotas
22/06/2007	Peter Solar
<u> </u>	

Page 1 of 1

Peter F. Sollich

Date